
No.

___________

CAPITAL CASE

IN THE

‘upremc Qtourt of the niteb ‘tate.

ABOUTANAA EL HABTI, et at.
Applicants,

V.

JOHN GRANT, et al.,

Respondents.

To the Honorable Neil M. Gorsuch,
Associate Justice of the Supreme Court of the United States and

Circuit Justice for the Tenth Circuit

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Mithun Mansinghani, a member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify that
on this 27th day of October, 2021, I electronically filed the APPLICATION with this
Court and served an electronic copy to counsel below. Additionally, one original and
two copies will be transmitted to this Court and one copy transmitted to counsel below
via commercial carrier.

Dale A. Baich <Dale_Baich@fd.org>
Michael W. Lieberman <Michael_Lieberman@fd.org>
Jennifer M. Moreno <Jennifer_Moreno@fd.org>
Office of the Federal Public Defender
for the District of Arizona
850 West Adams Street, Suite 201
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Emma Rolls <emma_rolls@fd.org>
Susan Otto <susan_otto@fd.org>
215 Dean A. McGee, Suite 707
Oklahoma City, OK 73102



Respectfully submitted,

MITHUN MANSINGHANI
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record

OILAHoMA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
313 NE Twenty-First St.
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
mithun.mansinghani@oag.ok.gov
(405) 521-3921


